SECOND COMMITTEE SUBSTITUTE FOR ORDINANCE NO. 070776

Authorizing a first amendment to the Agreement for Installation of Streetlights with the
Gracemor-Randolph Community Council, dated September 26, 2001, for the purpose of
modifying the sum to be contributed to the City and reducing an appropriation in the
amount of $120,000.00 in the Streetlight GO Bond 2002A F und; designating
$250,000.00 of sanitary sewer funding in the 2004 General Obligation Bond Fund for the
Bannister Acres Sanitary Sewer Project as an additional City contribution.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF KANSAS CITY:

Section 1. That the Director of Public Works is hereby authorized to execute a
first amendment to the Agreement for Installation of Streetlights with the Gracemor-
Randolph Community Council (GRCC), dated September 26, 2001, for the purpose of
modifying GRCCs financial contribution from $360,000.00 to $240,000.00. The
amendment shall be in a form substantially similar to that attached hereto and
incorporated herein by reference.

Section 2. That the appropriation in the following account of the Streetlight GO
Bond 2002A Fund is reduced by the following amount:

AL-3370-897787-B Streetlight System Expansion $120,000.00

Section 3. That the City Council declares its intent to allocate $250,000.00 from
funds previously appropriated to the following account of the 2004F GO Bond Fund
(AL-3391-807742-B) for the purpose of reducing the outstanding sanitary sewer special
assessments on the Bannister Acres sanitary sewer project.

[ hereby certify that there is a balance, otherwise unencumbered, to the credit of
the appropriation to which the foregoing expenditure is to be charged, and a cash balance,
otherwise unencumbered, in the treasury, to the credit of the fund from which payment is
to be made, each sufficient to meet the obligation hereby incurred.

C Wi e Nt b

Debra R. Hinsvade” °

% -~ wa-Director of Finance
Authenticate. ;s od Approxed a and legality:
4 user,-May - ’ - N
S Briaff Rabineau

Assistant City Attorney




